UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549	
FORM 6-K	
REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 or 15d-16 UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934	ı
For the month of April, 2019	
Commission File Number: 001-14946	
CEMEX, S.A.B. de C.V.	
(Translation of Registrant's name into English)	
Avenida Ricardo Margáin Zozaya #325, Colonia Valle del Campestre, San Pedro Garza García, Nuevo León 66265, México (Address of principal executive offices)	
ndicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F.	

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1):

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7):

	Contents
1.	Press release dated April 2, 2019, announcing that CEMEX, S.A.B. de C.V. (NYSE:CX) has successfully closed the amendment process under its facilities agreement, dated as of July 19, 2017 (the "2017 Credit Agreement").

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, CEMEX, S.A.B. de C.V. has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

Date: April 2, 2019

CEMEX, S.A.B. de C.V. (Registrant)

By: /s/ Rafael Garza Lozano

Name: Rafael Garza Lozano Title: Chief Comptroller

3

EXHIBIT INDEX

EXHIBIT NO.

1.

Press release dated April 2, 2019, announcing that CEMEX, S.A.B. de C.V. (NYSE:CX) has successfully closed the amendment process under its facilities agreement, dated as of July 19, 2017 (the "2017 Credit Agreement").

DESCRIPTION

Media Relations Jorge Perez +52(81) 8888-4334 mr@cemex.com Investor Relations Eduardo Rendon +52(81) 8888-4256 ir@cemex.com Analyst Relations Lucy Rodriguez +1(212) 317-6007 ir@cemex.com



CEMEX SUCCESSFULLY CLOSES APPROXIMATELY U.S.\$1.1 BILLION EXTENSION UNDER 2017 CREDIT AGREEMENT

• Extension by 3 years of 92% of July 2020 and January 2021 maturities (approximately U.S.\$1.1 billion)

MONTERREY, MEXICO. APRIL 2, 2019 – CEMEX, S.A.B. de C.V. ("CEMEX") (NYSE: CX) announced today that it has successfully closed the amendment process under its facilities agreement, dated as of July 19, 2017 (the "2017 Credit Agreement"), entered into with several financial institutions.

As part of this amendment process, CEMEX is extending approximately U.S.\$1.1 billion of maturities by 3 years, representing on aggregate 92% of the July 2020 and January 2021 maturities under the 2017 Credit Agreement. With this extension, CEMEX currently does not have any relevant debt maturities until July 2021, aside from its 3.72% subordinated convertible notes maturing on March 2020 with a principal amount of approximately U.S.\$521 million.

"We are very pleased with this transaction which allows us to extend our maturities, as we continue to make progress towards regaining investment grade credit metrics, said José Antonio González, CEMEXs Chief Financial Officer. The process was highly successful thanks to the level of engagement and support from our lenders in the 2017 Credit Agreement."

As part of the amendments to the 2017 Credit Agreement, CEMEX is making certain adjustments for the implementation of IFRS 16 – *Leases*, and the neutralization of any potential effect from such adoption on its consolidated financial leverage ratio. In addition, CEMEX is delaying the scheduled tightening of the consolidated financial leverage ratio limit by one year. Furthermore, CEMEX's consolidated financial leverage ratio will now be calculated on a net debt basis.

CEMEX is a global building materials company that provides high-quality products and reliable services to customers and communities in more than 50 countries. CEMEX has a rich history of improving the well-being of those it serves through innovative building solutions, efficiency advancements, and efforts to promote a sustainable future.

###

The 2017 Credit Agreement, as amended, is subject to post-closing conditions. This press release contains forward-looking statements and information that are necessarily subject to risks, uncertainties, and assumptions. No assurance can be given that the post-closing conditions referenced herein will be met. CEMEX assumes no obligation to update or correct the information contained in this press release.